

## Government Gazette

OF

## WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 87]

PERTH: FRIDAY, 26th OCTOBER

**[1962** 

TRAFFIC ACT, 1919-1960. Town of Narrogin. Traffic By-laws.

Police T.O. 62/1105.

A By-law of the Town of Narrogin, pursuant to an Order in Council made under Section 49 of the Traffic Act, 1919-1960. IN pursuance of the powers conferred by the said order the Council of the Town of Narrogin by these by-laws orders as follows:—

Traffic By-laws Nos. 1 to 7 passed by the Municipality of Narrogin on the 12th August, 1958, and published in the Government Gazette on the 7th day of October, 1958, are hereby rescinded.

Passed by the Council of the Town of Narrogin on the 14th day of August, 1962.

[L.S.]

T. N. HOGG,

Mayor.

G. P. STEWART, Town Clerk.

Recommended-

(Sgd.) J. F. CRAIG, Minister for Traffic.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council this 4th day of October, 1962.

(Sgd.) R. H. DOIG, Clerk of the Council.